State of Florida



Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:

AUGUST 26, 1999

TO:

DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (BAYÓ)

FROM:

DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS (GILCHRIST)

DIVISION OF AUDITING AND FINANCIAL ANALYSIS (MAUREY)

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (BEDELL)

RE:

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE TO PROVIDE ALTERNATIVE LOCAL

EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

AGENDA:

09/07/99 - CONSENT AGENDA - PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION -

INTERESTED PERSONS MAY PARTICIPATE

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: NONE

Please place the following Application for Certificate to Provide Alternative Local Exchange Telecommunications Service on the consent agenda for approval.

	DOCKET NO.	COMPANY NAME	CERT. NO.
1.	990881-TX	Telephone Systems of Georgia, Inc.	7180

STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners:
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
SUSAN F. CLARK
JULIA L. JOHNSON
E. LEON JACOBS, JR.



Division of Records & Reporting Blanca S. Bayó Director (850) 413-6770

Public Service Commission

July 7, 1999

Sharon Allen, Secretary Telephone Systems 1013 M.L. King Boulevard South Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Docket No. 990881-TX

Dear Ms. Allen:

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for certificate to provide alternative local exchange telecommunications service by Telephone Systems of Georgia, Inc., which was filed with this office on July 7, 1999 and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6078 or FAX (850) 413-6079.

Please make notes as well that Commission Rule 25-22.005(7), F.A.C., requires certificated companies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone, address, or contact person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you will be expected to comply with this rule by advising us of any changes as they occur.

Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission